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2023 Summer Finals

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 12, 2023

Front Ring

Class TOC3, FEI Test of Choice

8:00 AM

689

FirstClass HW, Julie Lathrop

Class TOC1, USDF Test of Choice 3rd & 4th Level

8:08 AM
8:16 AM

673
190

Max, Sheri Davis
Keep the Change, Meg Bowers

Class 210, USEF Second Level Test 1 Open

8:25 AM

633

Abaci TF, Anne Zaharias

Class TOC3.1, FEI Test of Choice

8:32 AM

689

FirstClass HW, Julie Lathrop

Class 01A, USEF Training Level Test 1 Adult Amateur

8:41 AM
8:48 AM
8:55 AM
9:02 AM
9:09 AM

149
729
679
631
421

Quentin, Rachael Hudson
Box Out, Andri Bekker
Louie, Staci Sykes
Fortunato, Linda Wobeck
Fort Brooke, Kelsey Abbott

Class 110, USEF First Level Test 1 Open

9:16 AM

642

Long Story Short (Geoffrey), Sheri Davis

Class 11J, USEF First Level Test 1 Jr

9:23 AM
9:30 AM

629
659

Galaxy Twinkle Star, Maya P. Daniel
Gryffindor, Sarah Savage

Class 11A, USEF First Level Test 1 Adult Amateur

9:37 AM
9:44 AM

638
676

Tucker, Kristen McFarland
Nandra PB, Elizabeth Bareis

Class 120, USEF First Level Test 2 Open

9:51 AM

642

Long Story Short (Geoffrey), Sheri Davis

- Break 9:58 AM to 10:13 AM -

Class 02A, USEF Training Level Test 2 Adult Amateur

10:13 AM
10:20 AM
10:27 AM
10:34 AM
10:41 AM

666
624
729
361
149

Decadence DEF, Heike Amaya
Commander Charlie, Sue Bagli

Box Out, Andri Bekker

Steendiek's Prince of Camelot, Robin Felton
Quentin, Rachael Hudson

Class 21A, USEF Second Level Test 1 Adult Amateur

10:48 AM
10:55 AM
11:02 AM
11:09 AM

665
450
681
664

Arezzo Blue, Erin Smith

Instant Message, Rose Broemsen
Goldfito Gaston, Lynda Sanford
Blueridge Starbound, Darcy Sun

PSG

13
31

PSG

Adult Am.

Open
Open

Open

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Jr’Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Saturday, August 12, 2023 Front Ring
10140 Class 12J, USEF First Level Test 2 Jr
11:16 AM 688 Florentanz EMF, Elise Mooney Jr/Yg Rider
10150 Class 03A, USEF Training Level Test 3 Adult Amateur
11:23 AM 631 Fortunato, Linda Wobeck Adult Am.
11:30 AM 624 Commander Charlie, Sue Bagli Adult Am.
11:37 AM 116 Koweta Fairly Famous, Laura Gordon Adult Am.
11:44 AM 149 Quentin, Rachael Hudson Adult Am.
11:51 AM 679 Louie, Staci Sykes Adult Am.
11:58 AM - Lunch Break -
12:58 PM 361 Steendiek's Prince of Camelot, Robin Felton Adult Am.
1:05 PM 729 Box Out, Andri Bekker Jr/'Yg Rider
1:12 PM 676 Nandra PB, Elizabeth Bareis Adult Am.
1:19 PM 404 Alexander Z, Victoria Treverton Adult Am.
1:26 PM 666 Decadence DEF, Heike Amaya Adult Am.
1:33 PM 638 Tucker, Kristen McFarland Adult Am.
1:40 PM 654 Savedthebettforlast, Tammie Hennelly Adult Am.
Class 030, USEF Training Level Test 3 Open
1:47 PM 647 Koweta Fairly Famous, Ashley Doyal Open
1:55 PM 627 Looking Hot, Jennifer Kelly Open
2:02 PM 459 Mr. Starofthenight, Lee Ann Gilson Open
Class 130, USEF First Level Test 3 Open
2:09 PM 673 Max, Sheri Davis Open
Class 13J, USEF First Level Test 3 Jr
2:16 PM 688 Florentanz EMF, Elise Mooney Jr/Yg Rider
2:24 PM 659 Gryffindor, Sarah Savage Jr/Yg Rider
Class 13A, USEF First Level Test 3 Adult Amateur
2:32 PM 450 Instant Message, Rose Broemsen Adult Am.
Class 23A, USEF Second Level Test 3 Adult Amateur
2:40 PM 681 Goldfito Gaston, Lynda Sanford Adult Am.
Class 230, USEF Second Level Test 3 Open
Class Continues at 3:29 PM
2:48 PM 633 Abaci TF, Anne Zaharias Open
- Break 2:56 PM to 3:11 PM -
Class DSE1, Dressage Seat Equitation 13 & Under
3:11 PM 728 Firestar, Reyna Zaharias Jr/'Yg Rider
3:19 PM 730 Nintendo, Heidi Flint Jr/’Yg Rider
Class DSE3, Dressage Seat Equitation Adult Amateur
3:24 PM 729 Box Out, Andri Bekker Jr/Yg Rider
Class 230, USEF Second Level Test 3 Open Continues Unassigned
3:29 PM 646 Have Enough, Ashley Doyal Open

10300

- Arena Done 3:37 PM -

2023 Summer Finals



Saturday, August 12, 2023

Upper Ring

10310 Class CTPA1, Pre-Amoeba Intro A

1

8:00 AM

697

Star Pony, Camille Mays

10320 Class CTA1, Amoeba Intro A

15

8:07 AM
8:14 AM
8:21 AM
8:28 AM
8:35 AM
8:42 AM
8:49 AM
8:56 AM
9:03 AM
9:10 AM
9:17 AM
9:24 AM
9:31 AM
9:38 AM
9:45 AM

136
662
652
184
185
657
668
697
195
700
684
194
667
640
660

Comet, Austin Hermann

Jessie Rey, Gianna Jenkins
Chickalina, Kayla Shanley

Legendary Spots, Anna Langford
Hallelujah, Macyn Wopert

Sorry not Sorry Charli, Emersyn Stegall
Oakley, Sydney Kinser

Star Pony, Camille Mays

Fiddle Dee Dee, Sydney Lynn
Something in Red, Hannah Brown
Pappy's Blue Ribbon, Amanda Garner
Nacho Ordinary Pony, Emily Crumlish
Rainbow Unicorn Sparkles, Jana Hester
A Draft in the Air, Allie Donahue

Jessie Rey, Sarah Buckley

10330 Class CTBN, Beginner Novice A

13

10340

0

10360 Class CTTP1, Starter

19

9:52 AM

646

Class Continues at 1:27 PM
Have Enough, Ashley Doyal

- Break 9:59 AM to 10:14 AM -

10:14 AM
10:21 AM
10:28 AM
10:35 AM
10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM
11:03 AM
11:10 AM
11:17 AM
11:24 AM
11:31 AM
11:38 AM
11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM
12:59 PM

1:06 PM

1:13 PM

1:20 PM

655
654
191
194
491
693
649
598
641
421
185
663
181
629
220

651
600
630
127

Sweet T, Aria Bachan
Savedthebettforlast, Tammie Hennelly
Beaujeste, Collins Zgutowicz

Nacho Ordinary Pony, Emily Crumlish
Starbuck Express, Kate Smith
Turning The Table, Vivian Seago

Chili Pepper, Alexandra Lefholz
Twisted Thoughts, Devon Fowler

If By Chance, Logan Erwin

Fort Brooke, Kelsey Abbott

Hallelujah, Macyn Wopert

The Perfect Escape, Piper McCaa
Cricket Song, Olivia Kinsella

Galaxy Twinkle Star, Maya P. Daniel
LIZZARD #SUPERMAN, Denise Garlinghouse
- Lunch Break -

Elegant Enterprise, Chelsea White
Sea Lioness, Jenna Jack

Pony Boy, Eva Szoch

Sweet T, Arabella Wunn

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
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Saturday, August 12, 2023

Upper Ring

Class CTBN, Beginner Novice A Continues

1:27 PM 163 Justin Time, Khloe Lovingood
1:34 PM 658 Gryffindor, Samantha Zierk
1:41 PM 188 Gator Chomp, Noah Leavitt

1:48 PM 186 OMG He's Totes Adorbs, Raegan Hornfeck

1:55 PM 196 Vorian, Madison Hamblen

2:02 PM 598 Twisted Thoughts, Devon Fowler
2:09 PM 680 Legend, Emery Sohre

2:16 PM 695 Trocadero, Ryan Haselden

2:23 PM 683 Merlins Redfield HSH, Jay Culver
2:30 PM 597 The Perfect Escape, Emma Henry
2:37 PM 187 Legendary Spots, Noah Leavitt
2:44 PM 671 Nobility, Maria Mueller

- Break 2:51 PM to 3:06 PM -

Class DBNA.1, Beginner Novice B Dressage Only

3:06 PM 192 Justin Time, Collins Zgutowicz
Class DTA, Training A Dressage Only

3:13 PM 189 Faldeus, Meg Bowers
Class CTN, Novice A

3:21 PM 183 Sleepless Star, Jake Tessler

3:28 PM 665 Arezzo Blue, Erin Smith

3:35 PM 683 Merlins Redfield HSH, Jay Culver
Class CTT, Training A

3:42 PM 635 Always Curious, Dawn Kemph
3:50 PM 682 Majestic Breeze, Kloie Hicks
Class CTM, Modified A

3:58 PM 639 Now You See Me, Jill Garzarelli
Class DTA.1, Training B Dressage Only

4:05 PM 190 Keep the Change, Meg Bowers
Class CTP, Preliminary A

4:13 PM 182 Fernhill Focus Maxi, Jake Tessler
- Arena Done 4:21 PM -

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Open

JriYg Rider
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Unassigned

2023 Summer Finals
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Saturday, August 12, 2023

10510 Class IAJ, USDF Intro A Jr

8:00 AM
8:07 AM
8:14 AM
8:21 AM
8:28 AM
8:35 AM
8:42 AM

661
123
164
674
691
677
694

Pass The Rush, Maddy Fretz

Big and EZ (Leo), Alika Averyanov
Grytske H, Nina Cua

June Bug, John Collins Herrick
Pippi, Fiona Foster

Malachai Munny, Mia Faught
Laffy Taffy, Leah Obermeyer

10520 Class IAA, USDF Intro A Adult Amateur

8:49 AM
8:56 AM

675
698

Ooh La La, Pamela Rodriguez
Take It to The Max, Trisha Keller

10530 Class IAO, USDF Intro A Open

9:03 AM
9:10 AM

628
687

Megans Lad, Jennifer Kelly
Duchess, Kristen McCook

10540 Class IBJ, USDF Intro B Jr
10

9:17 AM
9:24 AM
9:31 AM
9:38 AM
9:45 AM
9:52 AM
9:59 AM
10:14 AM
10:21 AM
10:28 AM
10:35 AM

691
193
730
678
694
661

674
677
123
136

Pippi, Fiona Foster

See Spot Jump, Bella Smith
Nintendo, Heidi Flint

Sandy, Elizabeth Junius

Laffy Taffy, Leah Obermeyer
Pass The Rush, Maddy Fretz
- Break -

June Bug, John Collins Herrick
Malachai Munny, Mia Faught
Big and EZ (Leo), Alika Averyanov
Comet, Austin Hermann

10570 Class IBA, USDF Intro B Adult Amateur

10:42 AM
10:49 AM
10:56 AM
11:03 AM

640
698
675
634

A Draft in the Air, Allie Donahue
Take It to The Max, Trisha Keller
Ooh La La, Pamela Rodriguez
Reba Mclintyre, Patricia Borders

10580 Class IBO, USDF Intro B Open

11:15 AM
11:22 AM
11:29 AM

687
628
637

Duchess, Kristen McCook
Megans Lad, Jennifer Kelly
Freiherr, Ashley Pujol

10590 Class ICJ, USDF Intro C Jr

11:36 AM
11:43 AM
11:50 AM
11:57 AM
12:04 PM
1:04 PM
1:11 PM
1:18 PM
1:25 PM

678
164
730
652

677
674
119
693

Sandy, Elizabeth Junius

Grytske H, Nina Cua

Nintendo, Heidi Flint

Chickalina, Kayla Shanley

- Lunch Break -

Malachai Munny, Mia Faught
June Bug, John Collins Herrick
Casanova, Summer Kroupa
Turning The Table, Vivian Seago

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr’Yg Rider
JriYg Rider

Jr/’Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

2023 Summer Finals
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Saturday, August 12, 2023

Middle Ring

Class ICA, USDF Intro C Adult Amateur

1:32 PM 700 Something in Red, Hannah Brown
1:39 PM 698 Take It to The Max, Trisha Keller
1:46 PM 631 Fortunato, Linda Wobeck

Class ICO, USDF Intro C Open

1:53 PM 637 Freiherr, Ashley Pujol

2:00 PM 685 Ruthless Warrior, McKenzie Ross

2:07 PM 643 Unsurpassed Gold, Tammy Howlette
- Break 2:14 PM to 2:29 PM -

Class 020, USEF Training Level Test 2 Open

Class Continues at 3:25 PM
2:29 PM 647 Koweta Fairly Famous, Ashley Doyal
Class 01J, USEF Training Level Test 1 Jr

2:36 PM 670 Nite Moves PTA, Victoria Staples
2:43 PM 650 Ticket to Ride, Lynnlee Foster
Class 02J, USEF Training Level Test 2 Jr

2:50 PM 728 Firestar, Reyna Zaharias

2:57 PM 641 If By Chance, Logan Erwin

3:04 PM 670 Nite Moves PTA, Victoria Staples
Class 010, USEF Training Level Test 1 Open

3:11 PM 699 Faustus Z, Sheri Davis
3:18 PM 627 Looking Hot, Jennifer Kelly
Class 020, USEF Training Level Test 2 Open Continues

3:25 PM 643 Unsurpassed Gold, Tammy Howlette
3:32 PM 600 Sea Lioness, Jenna Jack

3:39 PM 459 Mr. Starofthenight, Lee Ann Gilson
3:46 PM 699 Faustus Z, Sheri Davis

Class 03J, USEF Training Level Test 3 Jr

3:53 PM 491 Starbuck Express, Kate Smith
4:00 PM 650 Ticket to Ride, Lynnlee Foster
4:07 PM 641 If By Chance, Logan Erwin

- Arena Done 4:14 PM -

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Open
Open

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Unassigned

2023 Summer Finals
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Saturday, August 12, 2023

Jumping Ring

Class JA1, Schooling Jump Round - Amoeba

10:00 AM 652 Chickalina, Kayla Shanley
10:02 AM 220 LIZZARD #SUPERMAN, Denise Garlinghouse
10:04 AM 193 See Spot Jump, Bella Smith

Class JT1, Schooling Jump Round - Starter

10:06 AM 646 Have Enough, Ashley Doyal
10:08 AM 163 Justin Time, Khloe Lovingood
Class JBN1, Schooling Jump Round - Beginner Novice

10:10 AM 685 Ruthless Warrior, McKenzie Ross
Class JTR1, Schooling Jump Round - Training

10:12 AM 183 Sleepless Star, Jake Tessler

10:14 AM 189 Faldeus, Meg Bowers

10:16 AM 639 Now You See Me, Jill Garzarelli
Class JM1, Schooling Jump Round - Modified

10:18 AM 182 Fernhill Focus Maxi, Jake Tessler
10:20 AM 189 Faldeus, Meg Bowers
- Arena Done 10:22 AM -

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Jr/’Yg Rider

Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
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